

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 3		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-2-003(025)006 NH-2-001(079)030				NO. 1		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER MINGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES INC		BIDDER GLADEN CONSTRUCTION INC	
COUNTY & DATE LAMOURE (045) AND MCINTOSH JUL 14, 2020 09:30AM LENGTH & TYPE 0.000 ND 1, APPROX 3 MILES S OF VERONA COMPLETION TIME 10/31/20 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS						JORDAN, MN		LAPORTE, MN			
				C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02			
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	4400000	4400000	9500000	9500000	7200000	7200000	7200000	7200000
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	40000	35000	1400000	30000	1200000	35000	1400000	35000	1400000
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	460000	20000	9200000	40000	1840000	28000	1288000	28000	1288000
230	DITCH EROSION REPAIR	L SUM	1.000	1500000	1500000	1000000	1000000	4750000	4750000	4750000	4750000
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	420	350000	147000	375000	157500	450000	189000	450000	189000
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	260	85000	22100	100000	26000	95000	24700	95000	24700
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	680	250000	170000	275000	187000	275000	187000	275000	187000
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	2319000	2000	4638000	2150	4985850	2100	4869900	2100	4869900
626	COFFERDAM	EA	2000	8000000	16000000	8500000	17000000	88000000	176000000	88000000	176000000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	150000000	150000000	65000000	65000000	59000000	59000000	59000000	59000000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	400000	40000	16000000	65000	26000000	56000	22400000	56000	22400000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2555000	2500	6387500	1650	4215750	1600	4088000	1600	4088000
704	ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-65	EA	4000	2000000	8000000	3300000	13200000	3100000	12400000	3100000	12400000
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	4000	1500000	6000000	1430000	5720000	1400000	5600000	1400000	5600000
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000	100000	400000	110000	440000	110000	440000	110000	440000
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	32000	25000	800000	27500	880000	27000	864000	27000	864000
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	38000	7500	285000	8800	334400	9000	342000	9000	342000
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	18000	30000	540000	33000	594000	31000	558000	31000	558000
704	PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER-STATE FURNISHED	EA	26000	350000	9100000	575000	14950000	640000	16640000	640000	16640000
714	PIPE CONDUIT 36IN-JACKED OR BORED	LF	90000	1000000	90000000	1150000	103500000	775000	69750000	775000	69750000
714	PIPE CONDUIT 60IN	LF	44000	375000	16500000	595000	26180000	367000	16148000	367000	16148000
714	PIPE CONDUIT 60IN-JACKED OR BORED	LF	152000	1000000	152000000	1445000	219640000	1255000	190760000	1255000	190760000
754	RESET MILE POST	EA	1000	95000	95000	220000	220000	200000	200000	200000	200000
754	OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS	EA	8000	50000	400000	65000	520000	70000	560000	70000	560000
TOTAL					50748460		54285050		60725060		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: MINGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
1				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 3		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. H-2-003(025)006 NH-2-001(079)030 COUNTY & DATE LAMOURE (045) AND MCINTOSH JUL 14, 2020 09:30AM LENGTH & TYPE 0.000 ND 1, APPROX 3 MILES S OF VERONA COMPLETION TIME 10/31/20 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				NO. 1 BIDDER UNDERGROUND INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES LAKEWOOD, CO C.C. BOND RANK 03		BIDDER PARK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MINNEAPOLIS, MN C.C. BOND RANK 04		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION GRAND FORKS, ND C.C. BOND RANK 05	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	9073000	9073000	4030000	4030000	6240000	6240000
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	40000	160000	6400000	43500	174000	150000	6000000
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	460000	65000	29900000	120000	5520000	51000	23460000
230	DITCH EROSION REPAIR	L SUM	1.000	10500000	10500000	27000000	27000000	11850000	11850000
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	420	3900000	1638000	9900000	4158000	340000	1428000
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	260	2600000	676000	2000000	52000	88000	2288000
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	680	3250000	2210000	6120000	416160	250000	1700000
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	2319000	6000	13914000	2250	521775	2000	4638000
626	COFFERDAM	EA	2000	89500000	179000000	40000000	80000000	47000000	94000000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	65000000	65000000	95000000	95000000	172000000	172000000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	400000	40000	16000000	70700	2828000	60000	24000000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2555000	1500	3832500	1050	268275	1500	3832500
704	ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-65	EA	4000	3100000	12400000	2470000	988000	3000000	12000000
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	4000	970000	3880000	780000	312000	1300000	5200000
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000	190000	760000	156000	624000	100000	400000
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	32000	26000	832000	20800	665600	25000	800000
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	38000	6500	247000	5200	197600	8000	304000
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	18000	32000	576000	26000	468000	30000	540000
704	PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER-STATE FURNISHED	EA	26000	700000	18200000	832000	2163200	1450000	37700000
714	PIPE CONDUIT 36IN-JACKED OR BORED	LF	90000	1115000	100350000	1180000	10620000	980000	88200000
714	PIPE CONDUIT 60IN	LF	44000	610000	26840000	1340000	5896000	1125000	49500000
714	PIPE CONDUIT 60IN-JACKED OR BORED	LF	152000	1153000	175256000	1200000	18240000	1615000	245480000
754	RESET MILE POST	EA	1000	150000	150000	120000	120000	200000	200000
754	OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS	EA	8000	57000	456000	45500	364000	60000	480000
TOTAL					67809050		69262130		78716018
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT	
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: MINGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES INC		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
2				DATE OF AWARD		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 3 OF 3		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-2-003(025)006 NH-2-001(079)030 COUNTY & DATE LAMOURE (045) AND MCINTOSH JUL 14, 2020 09:30AM LENGTH & TYPE 0.000 ND 1, APPROX 3 MILES S OF VERONA COMPLETION TIME 10/31/20 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				NO. 1 BIDDER MIKE COLEMAN CONSTRU CTION INC DILLON, MT C.C. BOND RANK 06		BIDDER C.C.		BIDDER C.C.			
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	24840000	24840000						
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	40000	86720	346880						
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	460000	126590	5823140						
230	DITCH EROSION REPAIR	L SUM	1000	16755620	16755620						
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	420	6177080	2594370						
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	260	3726000	968760						
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	680	5796000	3941280						
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	2319000	6690	15514110						
626	COFFERDAM	EA	2000	39036440	78072880						
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	75624000	75624000						
704	FLAGGING	MHR	400000	77970	31188000						
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2555000	5290	13515950						
704	ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-65	EA	4000	5661370	22645480						
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	4000	1949930	7799720						
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000	778980	3115920						
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	32000	134110	4291520						
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	38000	27450	1043100						
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	18000	195040	3510720						
704	PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER-STATE FURNISHED	EA	26000	770040	20021040						
714	PIPE CONDUIT 36IN-JACKED OR BORED	LF	90000	1584450	14260050						
714	PIPE CONDUIT 60IN	LF	44000	2215950	9750180						
714	PIPE CONDUIT 60IN-JACKED OR BORED	LF	152000	1636680	24877536						
754	RESET MILE POST	EA	1000	276000	276000						
754	OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS	EA	8000	160770	1286160						
TOTAL					87758249						
					NO LIMIT						
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div> ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering: </div> <div> AWARD TO: MINGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES INC </div> <div> WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED. </div> </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 10px;"> <div>3</div> <div>DATE OF AWARD</div> <div>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering</div> </div>											

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. SS-3-020(134)139				NO. 2 BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE CAVALIER (019) JUL 14, 2020 09:30AM				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		KNIFE RIVER MATERIAL		CLOSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.100 ND 20, S OF JCT ND 66 N TO S OF JCT ND 5						BEMIDJI, MN		MILTON, ND	
COMPLETION TIME 10/10/20 REMOVE AND RELAY PIPE				C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	4300000	4300000	1700000	1700000	5109220	5109220
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	762000	27000	2057400	35000	2667000	20000	1524000
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	216000	153000	3304800	18000	388800	20000	432000
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	950	2750000	261250	4210530	400000	339040	32209
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	950	100000	9500	526320	50000	87750	8336
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	1900	600000	114000	2105260	399999	248870	47285
255	ECB TYPE 2	SY	120000	7000	84000	16670	200040	1600	19200
260	SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED	LF	674000	2500	168500	2180	146932	1280	86272
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	1283000	2000	256600	2180	279694	2360	302788
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	485000	67000	3249500	82000	3977000	40000	1940000
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1867000	10000	1867000	6500	1213550	14000	2613800
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 42	TON	260000	250000	6500000	250000	6500000	272000	7072000
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	10000	172000	172000	15000	15000	90000	90000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	110000000	110000000	79000000	79000000	100810000	100810000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	320000	46000	1472000	45000	1440000	60000	1920000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2310000	1750	404250	1000	231000	1000	231000
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	6000	1100000	660000	500000	300000	500000	300000
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	24000	23000	55200	20000	48000	20000	48000
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	25000	25000	62500	20000	50000	20000	50000
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	4175000	417500	1500000	150000	5000000	500000
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G	SY	1871000	7000	1309700	3000	561300	6500	1216150
714	REMOVE & RELAY PIPE-ALL TYPES & SIZES	LF	220000	637000	14014000	885000	19470000	650000	14300000
714	REMOVE & RELAY END SECTION-ALL TYPE & SIZES	EA	6000	1440000	864000	325000	195000	1000000	600000
754	OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS	EA	10000	49000	490000	42000	42000	42000	42000
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	200	6950000	139000	15000000	300000	3250000	65000
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	100	7350000	73500	15000000	150000	3810000	38100
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	1002000	300	300600	450	450900	2460	246492
930	BRIDGE BENCH MARKS	SET	3000	8425000	2527500	7810000	2343000	23430000	7029000
TOTAL					51552760		49633405		51345554
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT	
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				AWARD TO: KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
Deputy Director For Engineering:									
4				DATE OF AWARD		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. SS-3-020(134)139				NO. 2		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE CAVALIER (019) JUL 14, 2020 09:30AM						GRAND FORKS, ND					
LENGTH & TYPE 0.100 ND 20, S OF JCT ND 66 N TO S OF JCT ND 5						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C.		C.C.	
COMPLETION TIME 10/10/20 REMOVE AND RELAY PIPE											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	3900000	3900000						
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	762000	25000	1905000						
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	216000	25000	5400000						
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	950	340000	323000						
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	950	88000	83600						
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	1900	250000	475000						
255	ECB TYPE 2	SY	120000	1600	192000						
260	SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED	LF	674000	1300	876200						
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	1283000	2400	3079200						
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	485000	55000	26675000						
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1867000	13000	24271000						
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 42	TON	260000	250000	65000000						
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	10000	250000	2500000						
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	156600000	156600000						
704	FLAGGING	MHR	320000	50000	16000000						
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2310000	1000	2310000						
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	6000	500000	3000000						
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	24000	20000	480000						
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	25000	20000	500000						
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	3000000	3000000						
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G	SY	1871000	6000	11226000						
714	REMOVE & RELAY PIPE-ALL TYPES & SIZES	LF	220000	650000	143000000						
714	REMOVE & RELAY END SECTION-ALL TYPE & SIZES	EA	6000	1500000	9000000						
754	OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS	EA	10000	42000	420000						
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	200	15000000	3000000						
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	100	15000000	1500000						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	1002000	450	450900						
930	BRIDGE BENCH MARKS	SET	3000	7810000	23430000						
TOTAL						52574190					
					NO LIMIT						
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.					
5				DATE OF AWARD		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering					